Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ Y To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy ther 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joel Scott Scathrough Daniel C. Faul 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?YesNo 3. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/388,782	Form PTO1393 France & Configuration RE (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1024	81416 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON U.S. Patent and Tradem
1. Name of conveying party(les): Joel Scott Scarbrough Daniel C. Faul 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Serigraph, Inc. 3001 East Decorah Road West Bend, Wisconsin 53095 Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: May 21 and 29, 2003 A content is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 10/388,782 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes [No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Michael E. Taken Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, Wi 53202-4178 414-271-7890 Fax 414-271-7890 Fax 414-271-7890		
Joel Scott Scarbrough Daniel C. Faul Serigraph, Inc. 3801 East Decorah Road West Bend, Wisconsin 53095 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? [To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Daniel C. Faul 3801 East Decoratin Road West Bend, Wisconsin 53095 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes [voo] . 3. Nature of conveyance:	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes West Bend, Wisconsin 53095 Additional name(s) & conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Becurity Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 21 and 29, 2003 Atditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ZNO Additional number of applications and patents inv Additional numbers attached? Yes ZNO S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence C. Total number of applications and patents inv Michael E. Taken Andrus Scales, Starke & Sawall, LLP Other S. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Joel Scott Scarbrough	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Daniel C. Faul	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes	
Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other		-
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Other		
Execution Date: May 21 and 29, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/388,782 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents inv concerning document should be mailed: Michael E. Taken Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202-4178 414-271-7590 Fax 414-271-7570 6. Total number of applications and patents inv attheorized to deposit account number: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. June 17, 200 Date Dorothy A. Hauser June 17, 200 Signature June 17, 200 Date Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet for the dates for the documents to be recorded with required cover sheet for the documents to be recorded with required cover sheet for the sheet of the complexity of the sheet of the document to be recorded with required cover sheet for the documents to be recorded with required cover sheet for the document to be complexity of the document to be recorded with required cover sheet for the document to be complexity of the document to be recorded with required cover sheet for the document to the complexity of the document to be complexity of the document t	Security Agreement Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date: May 21 and 29, 2003	Additional name/a) & address/as) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/388,782 B. Patent No.(s)		lication the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents inv concerning document should be mailed: Michael E. Taken Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202-4178 414-271-7590 Fax 414-271-5770 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Milwauke, WI 53202-4178 Genetic Starke St	_	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents inv Michael E. Taken Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, Wi 53202-4178 414-271-7590 Fax 414-271-5770 6. Total number of be charged to deposit account number: Michael E. Taken Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, Wi 53202-4178 414-271-7590 Fax 414-271-5770 6. Deposit account number: B. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. June 17, 200 Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Takemarks, Box Assignments	A. Falenc Application No.(3) (3)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents inverse concerning document should be mailed: Michael E. Taken Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202-4178 414-271-7590 Fax 414-271-5770 6. Total number of applications and patents inverse for the statements and the state		
concerning document should be mailed: Michael E. Taken Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202-4178 414-271-7590 Fax 414-271-5770 B. Deposit account number: B. Deposit account number: 9. Signature. Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mid documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tademarks, Box Assignments		
Michael E. Taken Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202-4178 414-271-7590 Fax 414-271-5770 B. Deposit account number: 0 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mid documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Parters & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202-4178 414-271-7590 Fax 414-271-5770 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 9. Signature. Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202-4178 414-271-7590 Fax 414-271-5770 B. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 9. Signature. Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Gorothy A. Hauser Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		Enclosed
414-271-7590 Fax 414-271-5770 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 9. Signature. Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	Authorized to be abarred to depart as
Fax 414-271-5770 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 0 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 9. Signature. 0 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 0 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 0 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 0		Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Image: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
9. Signature. Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature. Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
9. Signature. Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
9. Signature. Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
9. Signature. Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		<u> </u>
Dorothy A. Hauser June 17, 200 Name of Person Signing Signature June 17, 200 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: G Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments G	فالمركز فينتهم والمنافع المستعدين فيناهم كرواني فتنبعن فيناهم مراجع فيتمام والمنافع والمنافع والمركز والمترج	SE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	9. Signature.	\sim
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	l.	I A A A
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Dorothy A. Hauser	rathy & Muser June 17, 2003
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Name of Person Signing Sign	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Total number of pages including co	iver sheet, alderinients, and doeumenter
Machington DT: 20237	Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 2023	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ton, D.C. 20231

ŀ

1. 6 S. 1. 19

PATENT REEL: 014193 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: **Reflective Display**

Serial Number: 10/388,782 Filing Date: March 14, 2003 Atty. Docket No. 1094-00172

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Serigraph, Inc.("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 3801 East Decorah Road, West Bend, Wisconsin 53095, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor: <u>| lattlem</u> Date: <u>5-21-03</u> (Signature)

Name typed or printed: Address:

Joel Scott Scarbrough 33614 Ridge Lane Burlington, WI 53105

State of UTSCONSIN	_)
County of Washington) ss _)

On this 21 st day of M_{GY} , 2003, before me personally appeared said Joel Scott Scarbrough, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

James E. Spaeth Notary Public My Commission expires: June 19, 2005

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014193 FRAME: 0864

Reflective Display Title:

Serial Number: 10/388,782 Filing Date: March 14, 2003 Atty. Docket No. 1094-00172

\ Inventor:		James C. Jan	Date:	5-29-03	
	_	(Signature)			

Name typed or printed: Address:

Daniel C. Faul **415 Jefferson Street** West Bend, Wisconsin 53090

State of <u>WISCONSTN</u> County of <u>WASHINGTON</u>)) ss

On this 29 + h day of M_{KV} , 2003, before me personally appeared said Daniel C. Faul, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

James E. Sparth Notary Public My Commission expires: June 19, 2005

RECORDED: 06/24/2003